BID APPROVAL NOTE

Bid # and Name: 2020139 - Cold Mix Asphalt

Date Prepared: Wednesday, September 16, 2020

Report To: Regular Meeting

Councillor and Role: Councillor Ian Froude, Public Works & Sustainability

Ward: N/A

Department: Public Works

Division: Roads

Quotes Obtained By: John Hamilton

Budget Code: 3221-55440

Source of Funding: Operating

Purpose:

This material will be used during the winter months when the hot asphalt is not available.

Results: □ As attached ⋈ As noted below

Vendor Name	Bid Amount
Modern Paving Limited	\$ 214,455.80
Protek Industries Ltd.	\$ 271,515.00
K&D Pratt Group Inc.	\$ 668,541.00

Expected Value: \square As above

∀alue shown is an estimate only for a 3 year period. The City does

not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: 2 Years, with an option in favor of the City to extend the contract on

the same terms and conditions for an additional term of up to One (1) Year extension.

Bid Exception: None

Recommendation:

That Council award open call 2020139 - Cold Mix Asphalt, to the lowest bidder meeting specification Modern Paving Limited for the sum of \$ 214,455.80 (HST included) as per the Public Procurement Act.

Attachments:

ST. J@HN'S

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	2020139 Supply Cold Patch Asphalt.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Sep 17, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

No Signature - Task assigned to Rick Squires was completed by assistant Chris Davis

Rick Squires - Sep 16, 2020 - 1:43 PM

Derek Coffey - Sep 17, 2020 - 9:33 AM